FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	03-03-19	999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ner of	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commission	ner of	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party	(ies): 1009791	ame and address of receiving party(ies):			
Novartis Corporation	1	Name: Novartis Consumer Health, Inc.			
mM az		Internal Address:			
10-16-98		Street Address: 556 Morris Avenue			
Individual(s)	Association	City: Summit State NJ Zip: 07901			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship			
X Corporation-State		Association			
Other		General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnersh			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation- Delaware State			
X Assignment	Merger	Other			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Effec	ctive January 1, 1997	representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: Octo	ber 16, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Corrective Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	_	See Attachment A			
	Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No			
Name and address of part concerning document short	y to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	y A. Solomon	21			
Internal Address: Patent	and Trademark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540.00			
Departi	ment				
i 03/02/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000125 500430 1	421697	Enclosed			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 500.00 CH		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:			
564 Morris Avenue		50-0430			
City: Summit State:	NJ Zip: 07901-1027	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Barry A. Solomon					
Name of Person Signi	ng / (/ pages including cover sheet, attach	Signature Date			
rotal number of	ragoo molaamy oover sileet, attaci	mionto, una document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment to NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH, INC. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
ACUTRIM LATE DAY	1421697	12/23/86	5
CALDECORT	671106	12/16/58	5
CHOLAN HMB	668601	10/21/58	5
CHOLAN V	668600	10/21/58	5
CRUEX	829017	5/23/67	5
DESENEX	413804	5/15/45	5
DESENEX	1008943	4/15/75	3,5
DESENEX	1779849	6/29/93	41
DOAN'S	2015849	11/12/96	5
HABITROL	1757530	3/9/93	5
Human Body and Lightning Design	1638136	3/19/91	5
(Peter Pain Design)			
ISOCLOR	688609	11/24/59	5
Male Symbol Used with Cruex	1746288	1/12/93	5
Product			
MAXIMUM STRENGTH 12 HOUR	1530495	3/21/89	5
ALLEREST			
MYOFLEX	716041	5/30/61	5
NOSTRIL	1253337	10/4/83	5
Oblong Rectangle Design (For Use	1704105	7/28/92	5
with Desenex)			
QVEL	1109081	12/19/78	5
SLOW FE	1397336	6/17/86	5
SLOW-K	945613	10/24/72	5
ULR-LA	1471152	1/5/88	5

Attachment A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0586

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION (by way of merger and change of name from Ciba-Geigy Corporation), a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and the registrations for such trademarks (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, and an affiliated company of Novartis Corporation, with a principal place of business at 560 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto along with the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, effective as of January 1, 1997, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to Assignee.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

Name: Wayne P. Merkelson

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0587

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
	SS.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

On this 16th day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne P. Merkelson, to me know, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Novartis Corporation, the Assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MAUREEN O. PASAPANE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0588